330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-1436 Version: 1

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 9/11/2008 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 9/30/2008 Final action: 9/30/2008

Title: Recorder-Clerk-Registrar of Voters recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment Il to

perpetual Memorandum of Understanding 384-MO610 with the Department of Justice in the amount
of $2,956.66 for Fiscal Year 2008-2009 for the Electronic Recording Delivery System for the Recorder
-Clerk's office.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Recorder-Clerk Special Revenue ERDS 7728306.
Sponsors:

Indexes:
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. Contract Routing Sheet, 2. Department of Justice 384-MO610 Amend ||

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/30/2008 1 Board Of Supervisors Approved Pass

Recorder-Clerk-Registrar of Voters recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Amendment Il to
perpetual Memorandum of Understanding 384-MO610 with the Department of Justice in the amount
of $2,956.66 for Fiscal Year 2008-2009 for the Electronic Recording Delivery System for the
Recorder-Clerk's office.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Recorder-Clerk Special Revenue ERDS 7728306.

BUDGET SUMMARY:
Total Estimated Cost $2,956.66

Funding
Budgeted $2,956.66
New Funding $
Savings $
Other 3

Total Funding Available $

Change To Net County Cost $2,956.66

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: Has no impact on NCC as funds are budgeted from the
ERDS Special Revenue Fund per Government Code 27397 (c) (1).

Background: This is the third amendment to the original Department of Justice MOU of 2005. Our

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 08-1436, Version: 1

participation will continue annually until either party (County or DOJ) does not wish to continue the
agreement. Fees are based upon a pro-rata cost divided equally among the participating counties;
based upon the number of documents recorded annually.

Reason for Recommendation: Electronic Recording will enable to Recorder-Clerk to become more
efficient in recording certain real estate transactions and will ultimately be more secure, save money
and, will benefit the taxpayers of El Dorado County. While the total not to exceed amount of the
Agreement is within the Purchasing Agent's signature authority, the Agreement requires Board
approval because it is perpetual.

Action to be taken following Board approval: The Recorder-Clerk respectfully requests that the Board
of Supervisors approve and cause to be signed the Fiscal Year 08/09 Amendment Ill to the
Memorandum of Understanding with the Department of Justice.

Contact: Jane Kohlstedt X5493

Concurrences: County Counsel, Risk Management

County of El Dorado Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

